# **Articles of Incorporation**

#### of the

## Santa Fe Table Tennis Club

## **ARTICLE I - NAME**

The name of the Corporation is Santa Fe Table Tennis Club.

#### ARTICLE II -TERM

The period of duration is Perpetual.

## **ARTICLE III - PURPOSE**

The purposes for which the Corporation is organized are as follows:

- 1. The purpose of the Santa Fe Table Tennis Club is to introduce, instruct, and educate youth, families and individuals to the sport of table tennis and to facilitate, organize, and promote the sport of table tennis as a wholesome form of physical recreation for people of all ages, and to foster national amateur sports competition.
- 2. This Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.
- 3. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, this Corporation will not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from Federal Income Tax under Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States internal revenue law) or (b) a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section-170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States internal revenue law).
- 4. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the Corporation shall not participate in, or

intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

- 5. No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its Directors, Officers or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these Articles.
- 6. To exercise any and all rights and powers conferred upon non-profit corporations by laws of the State of New Mexico as they now exist or as they may be amended.

#### ARTICLE IV – REGISTERED AGENT

1. The New Mexico street address of the Corporation's initial registered office is:

12 Silent Ridge, Santa Fe, NM 87508

2. The name of the initial registered agent at the address of the initial registered office is:

Robert Funkhouser

#### **ARTICLE V - DIRECTORS**

The management and disposition of the affairs and property of the Corporation shall be vested in the Board of Directors. The Directors shall be elected from time to time by the Members as specified in the By-Laws. The number of directors may be changed from time to time in the manner provided for in the Bylaws of the corporation, but in no event shall be less than three (3). All the business of the Corporation shall be conducted by the Directors under and subject to the direction of the laws of the State of New Mexico and of the United States of America.

The names and addresses of the initial board of directors are:

Carl Goring 100 Arroyo Salado, Santa Fe, NM 87508

Scott Lindquist 207 W. Alicante, Santa Fe, NM

Jon Redman 13 Rocky Slope Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87508-1345

## ARTICLE VI - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators are:

Robert Funkhouser 12 Silent Ridge, Santa Fe NM 87508

Carl Goring 100 Arroyo Salado, Santa Fe, NM 87508

#### **ARTICLE VII - OFFICERS**

The affairs of the Corporation are to be managed by the following officers: a President, a Vice President, and a Secretary/Treasurer. All officers shall be elected from time to time by the Members as specified in the By-Laws. The President and Vice President may also be members of the Board of Directors. The names of the officers who are to serve until the first election thereof are as follows:

President, Robert Funkhouser

Vice President, Carl Goring

Secretary/Treasurer, David Raymer

# **ARTICLE VIII – MEMBERS**

The Corporation will have Members comprised of members of the public who wish to support the purposes of the Corporation through their memberships as given in the By-Laws.

# ARTICLE IX - DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS UPON DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the Corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

# **Authorized Signatures**

The undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) to form a corporation under the New Mexico Nonprofit Corporation Act, adopt the above Articles of Incorporation,
Dated:
Incorporator
Incorporator